

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1198-1199 OF 2009  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

SHIMNIT UTSCH INDIA P.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr.Raktim Gogoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master