

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 1198-1199/2009

SHIMNIT UTSCH INDIA P.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us  
(Ranjan Gogoi, J.) is not a member.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.09.22  
16:43:01 IST  
Reason: