

<

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1198-1199 OF 2009

SHIMNIT UTSCH INDIA P.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitions have become infructuous.

In view of the above, no order need to be passed in the matter.

The transfer petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi;
November 10, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.07.22
15:29:20 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1198-1199/2009

SHIMNIT UTSCH INDIA P.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
For Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitions
have become infructuous.

In view of the above, no order need to be passed in the
matter.

The transfer petitions are, accordingly, disposed of in terms
of the signed order.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)